
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16X329 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008907 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 26 2016 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : QL0087
HWY :SR 005,014,205
TITLE :VANCOUVER 

URBAN ITS DEVICE INFILL

16X329
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/12/2016
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

CM-9999(722)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982036262

1720 - 75TH ST SW
ELCON CORPORATION

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100398CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105

WOODLAND   WA  986748283 VANCOUVER   WA  986650980
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 28.40 % 0.00 % -50.00 %

64,200.00 14,200.00 50,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.0050,000.00

SURFACING

60.0000
2 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

70.0000 TON 20.00 % 30.0000 -40.00 % 76.0000 52.00 %

4,200.00 700.00 2,100.00 -1,400.00 5,320.00 1,820.00
50.0000
3,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

61.0000
3 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY -39.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 325.0000 225.00 %

488.00 -312.00 1,200.00 400.00 2,600.00 1,800.00
100.0000
800.00

4 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00

TRAFFIC

2,511.0000
5 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -16.30 % 2,975.0000 -0.83 % 2,673.7500 -10.88 %

5,022.00 -978.00 5,950.00 -50.00 5,347.50 -652.50
3,000.0000
6,000.00

945.0000
6 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 5.00 % 1,375.0000 52.78 % 1,032.5000 14.72 %

1,890.00 90.00 2,750.00 950.00 2,065.00 265.00
900.0000
1,800.00

22.0000
7 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

550.0000 L.F. -12.00 % 28.0000 12.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 %

12,100.00 -1,650.00 15,400.00 1,650.00 13,200.00 -550.00
25.0000

13,750.00
8 ITS COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM

L.S. 205.79 % 116.12 % -24.55 %

109,230.00 73,509.00 77,200.00 41,479.00 26,950.00 -8,771.0035,721.00
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TRAFFIC
9 ITS COMMUNICATION  CABLES AND INTERFACES

L.S. -44.91 % 92.61 % -20.70 %

8,336.00 -6,796.00 29,145.00 14,013.00 12,000.00 -3,132.0015,132.00
10 ITS DATA STATION SYSTEM

L.S. -36.18 % -26.59 % -24.45 %

157,352.00 -89,212.00 181,000.00 -65,564.00 186,289.00 -60,275.00246,564.00
11 ITS CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. 33.07 % 52.04 % 139.37 %

156,770.00 38,958.40 179,122.00 61,310.40 282,000.00 164,188.40117,811.60
12 ITS VIDEO/DATA TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

L.S. -21.20 % -12.87 % -52.90 %

33,463.00 -9,004.00 37,000.00 -5,467.00 20,000.00 -22,467.0042,467.00
13 ITS WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

L.S. 17.30 % 79.77 % 67.22 %

28,059.00 4,139.00 43,000.00 19,080.00 40,000.00 16,080.0023,920.00
14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 22.79 % -46.61 % 59.45 %

59,801.00 11,101.00 26,000.00 -22,700.00 77,650.00 28,950.0048,700.00

OTHER ITEMS
15 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
16 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
17 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 440.00 % 400.00 % 350.00 %

2,700.00 2,200.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,250.00 1,750.00500.00

$648,115.00 6.05% $656,871.00 7.48% $705,175.50 15.38%$611,169.60CONTRACT TOTAL

$705,175.50$648,115.00 $656,871.00BASE TOTAL 6.05% 7.48% 15.38%$611,169.60


